Section 14.4 If upon reviewing the candidates for promotion, the Employer determines that an 
outside candidate more appropriately meets the Depa1tment' s needs for the promoted position, the 
Employer may appoint a person outside of the bargaining unit into the promoted position. 

Section 14.5 Promoted employees shall serve a three hundred sixty-five (365) day probationary 
period. The Employer must notify the officer before the employee's three hundred sixty-five (365) 
day probationary period ends of the decision to continue the officer in the promoted position. Those 
promoted officers failing to complete their probationary period successfully shall be returned to 
their original shift schedule (including days off) in their former classification with time counted